

Glen Ellyn School District 41: Ignite Passion. Inspire Excellence. Imagine Possibilities.

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the undersigned president of the Board of Education of Glen Ellyn School District 41, DuPage County, Illinois, has scheduled a special meeting of the Board of Education for Wednesday, June 4, 2014, beginning at 6:00 PM. The meeting will be held at the Central Services Offices, 793 North Main Street, Glen Ellyn, Illinois. The purpose of and agenda for the meeting are as follows:

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- **III.** Public Participation
- IV. Adjourn to Closed Session: To discuss the selection of a person to fill a vacancy on the school board, or the discipline, performance or removal of the occupant of a public office, when the public body is given power to remove the occupant under law or ordinance.
- V. Return to Open Session
- VI. Adjourn Meeting

Sam Black, President Board of Education, Glen Ellyn School District 41 DuPage County, Illinois

Dated: May 28, 2014

We make a difference. We embrace change together. We are a true team of professionals. We build the future.

Superintendent Dr. Paul Gordon Glen Ellyn School District 41 793 N. Main St., Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 Phone 630.790.6400 Fax 630.790.1867 www.d41.org